



Jerry L. Waibel
Director for Safety
Office of the Deputy Assistant Secretary of the Army
(Environment, Safety and Occupational Health)
Office of the Assistant Secretary of the Army
(Installations, Energy and Environment)

Mr. Jerry Waibel joined the Office of the Deputy Assistant Secretary of the Army (Environment, Safety and Occupational Health), Office of the Assistant Secretary of the Army (Installations, Energy and Environment), in March 2016.

Mr. Waibel previously served as safety director for the Army Training Center, Fort Jackson, S.C., September 2013-March 2016. There he provided the commanding general and support staff advice and assistance regarding all Command Safety Program lines of operations.

Mr. Waibel has a broad base of experience through assignments with the U.S. Army Contracting Command, U.S. Army Materiel Command, Joint Munitions Command, and U.S. Army Armor Training Center. Other assignments include the U.S. Army Recruiting Command; installation safety manager, Fort Knox, Ky.; accident investigator/board president, U.S. Army Combat Readiness Center; and safety manager, Army Sustainment Command.

Mr. Waibel began his adult life by volunteering for the U.S. Army at age 18 and retired after 21 years of service, with participation in two wars and numerous deployments.

Mr. Waibel holds a Bachelor of Occupational Training and Development and a Master of Human Resource Management from the University of Louisville, as well as a Master of Industrial Technology (Safety) from Texas A&M. He is also a graduate of the Army Career Program 12.